CITY OF TUKWILA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 2019 Small Drainage Program

KPG

BID TA	BS													
								OW BIDDER 2nd L		ow Bidder 3rd		ow Bidder		
09/10/19			Total		Engineer's Estimate		KC Equipment, LLC		Nordvind Company, LLC.		Road Construction Northwest			
No.	Section No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
ROADWAY (SCHEDULE A)													**	
1	1-04	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$6,000.00				\$100.00	\$ 100
2	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$35,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000	\$21,000.00			
3	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$50,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000	\$54,000.00	\$ 54,000	\$100.00	\$ 100
4	4-04	Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officer	20	HR	\$130.00		\$125.00	\$ 2,500	\$200.00		\$125.00	\$ 2,500		
5	8-01	Temporary Water Pollution / Erosion Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00				\$15,000.00					
6	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	55	LF	\$200.00				\$20.00					
7	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk and Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000	\$100.00	\$ 100
ROADSID	E DEVELO	PMENT (SCHEDULE A)												
8	8-02	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000	\$100.00	\$ 100
TORM D	RAINAGE (SCHEDULE A)												
9	7-04	Pipe Repair	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000	-		\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$100.00	\$ 200
10	7-08	Rehabilitate 8" CMP Pipe, 40th Ave S	50	LF	\$100.00	\$ 5,000	\$80.00	\$ 4,000	\$81.76	\$ 4,088	\$215.00	\$ 10,750	\$100.00	\$ 5,00
11	7-08	Rehabilitate 12" Cement Conc. Pipe, S 130th St	130	LF	\$125.00	\$ 16,250	\$250.00	\$ 32,500	\$81.76	\$ 10,629	\$110.00	\$ 14,300	\$100.00	\$ 13,000
12	7-08	Rehabilitate 12" Cement Conc./CMP Pipe, S 140th St	296	LF	\$130.00	\$ 38,480	\$250.00	\$ 74,000	\$81.76	\$ 24,201	\$70.00	\$ 20,720	\$100.00	\$ 29,600
13	7-08	Rehabilitate 12" Cement Conc./CMP Pipe, S 152nd St	172	LF	\$130.00	\$ 22,360	\$250.00	\$ 43,000	\$81.76	\$ 14,063	\$100.00		\$100.00	\$ 17,200
14	7-08	Rehabilitate 18" Cement Conc./CMP Pipe, 61st Ave S	110	LF	\$150.00	\$ 16,500	\$250.00		\$203.96	\$ 22,436	\$180.00	\$ 19,800	\$100.00	\$ 11,000
15	7-20	Temporary Stormwater Bypass System	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000	\$28,400.00	\$ 28,400	\$100.00	\$ 10
		Schedule A Total				\$ 274,190.00		\$ 272,925.00		\$ 289,516.08		\$ 217,345.00		\$ 84,200.00
ROADWA	Y (SCHEDI	JLE B)												
16	1-04	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$100.00	\$ 100
17	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$26,500.00			
18	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$12,500.00		\$20,000.00		\$10,000.00			\$ 20,000		
19	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00			\$ 10,000	\$100.00	
20	2-09	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	80	CY	\$40.00		\$75.00		\$100.00		\$80.00	\$ 6,400		
21	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	26	TN	\$40.00	\$ 1,040	\$75.00	\$ 1,950	\$100.00		\$85.00	\$ 2,210	\$100.00	
22	4-04	Trail Surface Aggregate	3	TN	\$110.00	\$ 330	\$125.00		\$150.00	\$ 450	\$350.00	\$ 1,050	\$100.00	
23	6-04	Timber Stairs	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000	\$73,700.00	\$ 73,700	\$100.00	\$ 100
24	6-20	Metal Stair Structure	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000	\$93,250.00	\$ 93,250	\$100.00	\$ 100
25	8-01	Temporary Water Pollution / Erosion Control	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$2,450.00	\$ 2,450	\$100.00	\$ 100
26	8-15	Quarry Spalls & Hand Placed Rip Rap	20	CY	\$100.00	\$ 2,000	\$200.00	\$ 4,000	\$100.00	\$ 2,000			\$100.00	\$ 2,000
27	8-24	Rock Wall	160	SF	\$50.00	\$ 8,000	\$75.00	\$ 12,000	\$25.00	\$ 4,000	\$95.25	\$ 15,240	\$100.00	\$ 16,000
ROADSID	E DEVELO	PMENT (SCHEDULE B)												
28	8-02	Topsoil Type A	8	СҮ	\$60.00	\$ 480	\$200.00	\$ 1,600	\$100.00	\$ 800	\$96.00	\$ 768	\$100.00	\$ 800
29	8-02	PSIPE Acer Circinatum/Vine Maple; 1 Gal Cont.	12	EA	\$85.00		\$25.00		\$100.00					
30	8-02	PSIPE Mahonia Aguifolium/Oregon Grape; 1 Gal Cont.	26	EA	\$25.00	. ,			\$100.00					
31	8-02	PSIPE Rubus Parvifolia/Thimbleberry; 1 Gal Cont.	26	EA	\$25.00				\$100.00					
32	8-02	PSIPE Symphoricarpus Albus/Snowberry; 1 Gal Cont.	26	EA	\$25.00				\$100.00					
33	8-02	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00					
		Schedule B Subtotal				\$ 199,520.00		\$ 146,675.00		\$ 137,850.00		\$ 270,948		\$ 39,500.00
Schedule B WSST 10%					\$ 19,952.00		\$ 14,667.50		\$ 13,785.00		\$ 27,094.80		\$ 3,950.00	
		Schedule B Total				\$ 219,472.00		\$ 161,342.50		\$ 151,635.00		\$ 298,042.80		\$ 43,450.00
		Concado D Total				¥ 210,712.00		Ψ 101,042.00		Ψ 101,000.00		¥ 200,042.00		+ -10, -100.00

\$ 493,662.00

\$ 434,267.50

\$ 441,151.08

\$ 515,387.80

\$ 127,650.00

BID TOTAL